## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No.1004-0136
Expires: December 31, 1991

	DEPARTM	ENT OF THE	INTERIO	R			5. LEASE DESIGNAT	ION AND SERIAL NO.	
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT							SF-077383-A		
APPL	ICATION FOR F	PERMIT TO D	RILL OR	DEEP	EN		6. IF INDIAN, ALLO	TTEE OR TRIBE NAME	
1a. TYPE OF WORK									
b. TYPE OF WELL DR	ILL 🗵	DEEPEN					7. UNIT AGREEMEN	TNAME	
OIL G	AS ELL X OTHER		SINGLE ZONE	$[\mathbf{X}]$	MULTIPL ZONE	E	8. FARM OR LEASE	NAME WELL NO	
2. NAME OF OPERAT					Kutz Federal 12E 775				
Amoco Production Con	npany 778	Gail M	. Jefferson				9. API WELL NO.	3181 12E 773	
. ADDRESS AND TELEPHON	E NO.						30-00	15-00206	
P.O. Box 800, Denver				(303) 8	30-6157		10. FIELD AND POO	., OR WILDCAT	
At surface	ort location clearly and in acc	ordance with any State	requirements.*)					Basin Dakota	
1750'	FNL	920'	FWL				11. SEC., T., R., M., AND SURVEY OR A		
At proposed prod. Zone							Section Township 28N	n 21 Range 10W	
4. DISTANCE IN MILES AND I	RECTION FROM NEAREST TO	OWN OR POST OFFICE*					12. COUNTY OR PAR		
3.90 miles to the town	of Bloomfield, New Me	xico					San Juan	New Mexico	
							F ACRES ASSIGNED IIS WELL		
PROPERTY OR LEASE LIN (Also to nearest drig, unit line,	if any)			120.00		101111	\$20.00		
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED TO CATION 18. SUDject to technical and 20. ROTA							RY OR CABLE TOOLS		
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THI	s <b>-masca</b> dural review	nursuant to 43	CFR 3165 3	6637'				HORIZED ARE	
ELEVATIONS (Show whether	<sup>r D</sup> ánd áppeál pursu	ant to 43 CFR	3165.4.		SUBJI		U22. AND AND DEC	ANCELL WITH UJAGMENTS"	
5910' GL and 5922' K <sup>23.</sup>							LIVERAL NEW	TANTEMEN 12	
	T	PROPOSED CASI				M			
SIZE OF HOLE 8.75	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING  J-55 -7.000	WEIGHT PER FO	OOT	SETTING DE	<u> </u>	00 6	QUANTITY OF	CEMENT	
6.25	N-80 - 2.87			3/4	<del>250'</del> 6637'		ft. Cl B to 5500		
0.20	11 00 2.07	0.5#			0037	1427 Cu.	11. CI B to 5500		
	Section 21: SE/4, Section 22: NW/ Section 27: SE/4 Section 28: SE/4 containing 1120.	4 -, NW/4 - NW/4	e or less		ICE IOV 2	14 77 ( 2 1895 1. D(	SCT 13 PM	A TIVITA	
					DUST	o ₹)	<u> </u>	áb	
							₹ 2	<u> </u>	
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRI s to drill or deepen direct	BE PROPOSED PROGRAM: onally, give pertinent data	If proposal is to de on subsurface locati	epen, give data ions and measu	on present red and tru	productiv e vertical	e zone and depths. Gi	proposed new prove blowout prevent	ductive zone. If propos er program, if any.	
signed Wail a	U. Heese	m trri	ESr. Admin S	Staff Asst			DATE	10-17-1995	
(This space for Federal or State	office use)					······································			
PERMIT NO.			APPROVA	I DATE		131	ーハンハビリ		
Application approval does not w	arrant or certify that the applicant h	olds legal or equitable title to			ch would entitl	o the applicant	o conduct operations their	on.	
CONDITIONS OF APPROV	AL, IF ANY:						. 0 4005		
APPROVED BY	APPROVED BY						7 2 1995		
15/1					ंस	nal Signer	T SLEDHEN WAS	7	
W//2	)	*See Instruc	tions On Re	everse S	Side		Control Control	a colonia di 1	
Title 18 U.S.C Section fictitious or fraudulent	n 1001, makes it a crime statements or representati	for any person knowi	ingly and willfu	lly to make		epartment o	or agency of the Un	ited States any false,	

District I PO Box 1980, Hubbs, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM #8211-0719 District III 1000 Rie Brazon Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Rossurces Department

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECESSIAbilit to Appropriate District Office PO Box 2088

BUR MAIL ROUM State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

## Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 District IV AMENDED REPORT PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 17504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PE Pool Name 1 Pool Code API Number 71599 Basin Dakota 30-045-29306 Well Number 1 Property Name \* Property Code # 12 E **KUTZ FED** Elevation 1 Operator Name 'OGRID No. 5910 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 000778 10 Surface Location East/West line County North/South line Feet from the Feet from the Range Lot Idn Township UL er lot no. Section SAN JUAN 920 WEST NORTH 21 28 N 10 W 1750 E Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Fast/West line County Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Lot Ida Range UL er lot no. Section Township " Order No. 14 Consolidation Code " Joint or Infill 11 Dedicated Acres NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 320.00 OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** 1319.18 1319.17 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Gail M. Jefferson Printed Name 920 Sr. Admin. Staff Asst. Title 10/16/95 "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. May 11, 1995 Date of Survey Signature and MEXICO SURVEY 7016 7016

Certificate No

